
METROPOLITAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TUITION AND FEE HISTORY

Facility/Tech Total Full-Time Quarterly
Resident Tuition Non-Resident Tuition Fees
Per Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Credit Hour Resident Non-Resident

Cr Hour Quarter Cr Hour Quarter

1974-75 7.50 112.50 13.50 202.50 1.00 127.50 217.50
1975-76 7.00 105.00 14.00 210.00 1.00 120.00 225.00
1976-77 8.00 120.00 16.00 240.00 1.00 135.00 255.00
1977-78 9.00 135.00 18.00 270.00 1.00 150.00 285.00
1978-79 10.50 157.50 21.00 315.00 1.00 172.50 330.00
1979-80 10.50 157.50 21.00 315.00 1.00 172.50 330.00
1980-81 12.00 180.00 24.00 360.00 1.00 195.00 375.00
1981-82 13.50 202.50 27.00 405.00 0.50 210.00 412.50
1982-83 14.50 217.50 29.00 435.00 0.50 225.00 442.50
1983-84 15.50 232.50 31.00 465.00 0.25 236.25 468.75
1984-85 16.50 247.50 33.00 495.00 0.00 247.50 495.00
1985-86 16.50 247.50 33.00 495.00 0.00 247.50 495.00
1986-87 17.50 262.50 35.00 525.00 0.00 262.50 525.00
1987-88 17.50 262.50 35.00 525.00 0.00 262.50 525.00
1988-89 18.50 277.50 37.00 555.00 0.00 277.50 555.00
1990-91 19.50 292.50 39.00 585.00 0.00 292.50 585.00
1991-92 19.50 292.50 39.00 585.00 0.00 292.50 585.00
1992-93 20.50 307.50 41.00 615.00 0.00 307.50 615.00
1993-94 22.00 330.00 44.00 660.00 0.00 330.00 660.00
1994-95 23.00 345.00 46.00 690.00 0.00 345.00 690.00
1995-96 24.00 360.00 30.00 450.00 0.00 360.00 450.00
1996-97 25.50 382.50 31.88 478.20 2.00 412.50 508.20
1997-98 25.50 382.50 31.88 478.20 2.00 412.50 508.20
1998-99 26.50 397.50 33.00 495.00 2.00 427.50 525.00
1999-2000 26.50 397.50 33.00 495.00 2.00 427.50 525.00
2000-01 28.00 420.00 35.00 525.00 2.00 450.00 555.00
2001-02 29.50 442.50 37.00 555.00 3.00 487.50 600.00
2002-03 31.50 472.50 42.00 630.00 3.00 517.50 675.00
2003-04 33.50 502.50 48.00 720.00 3.00 547.50 765.00
2004-05 35.50 532.50 58.00 870.00 3.00 577.50 915.00
2005-06 38.50 577.50 58.00 870.00 3.00 622.50 915.00
2006-07 40.00 600.00 60.00 900.00 3.00 645.00 945.00
2007-08 41.00 615.00 61.50 922.50 5.00 690.00 997.50
2008-09 43.00 645.00 64.50 967.50 5.00 720.00 1042.50
2009-10 43.00 645.00 64.50 967.50 5.00 720.00 1042.50
2010-11 48.00 720.00 71.50 1072.50 5.00 795.00 1147.50
2011-12 48.00 720.00 71.50 1072.50 5.00 795.00 1147.50
2012-13 51.00 765.00 76.50 1147.50 5.00 840.00 1222.50
2013-14 53.00 795.00 79.50 1192.50 5.00 870.00 1267.50
2014-15 53.00 795.00 79.50 1192.50 5.00 870.00 1267.50
2015-16 56.00 840.00 84.00 1260.00 5.00 915.00 1335.00
2016-17 59.00 885.00 88.50 1327.50 5.00 960.00 1402.50
2017-18 61.00 915.00 91.50 1372.50 5.00 990.00 1447.50
2018-19 64.00 960.00 96.00 1440.00 5.00 1035.00 1515.00
2019-20 64.00 960.00 96.00 1440.00 5.00 1035.00 1515.00
2020-21 66.00 990.00 99.00 1485.00 5.00 1065.00 1560.00

Approved 2021-22 66.00 990.00 99.00 1485.00 5.00 1065.00 1560.00
Approved 2022-23 68.00 1020.00 102.00 1530.00 5.00 1095.00 1605.00

(Full-Time = 15 Credit Hours)

Miscellaneous Fees: Activity Fees:
Effective 1974-75 through 1980-81: Facilities use fee $1.00 per credit hour. Prior to 1984:
Effective 1981-82 through 1982-83: Facilities use fee decreased to $.50 per credit hour. $1.00 per quarter/per student enrolled in 1-9 cr hours.
Effective 1983-84: Facilities use fee decreased to $.25 per credit hour. $2.00 per quarter/per student enrolled in 10+ cr hours.
Effective 1984-85: No facilities use fee. Effective Summer Qtr 1984-85:
Effective 1995-96: Non-resident tuition rate lowered.' $  .00 per quarter/per student enrolled in 1-3 cr hours.
Effective Summer Quarter 1996-97: Free zone raised from 15-21 credit hours to 18-21. $1.00 per quarter/per student enrolled in 4-9 cr hours.
Effective Winter Quarter 1996-97: Tech service fee $2.00 per credit hour charged. $2.00 per quarter/per student enrolled in 10+ cr hours
Effective Fall Quarter 2000-01: Eliminated free zone. Effective Fall Quarter 1984-85:
Effective Fall Quarter 2007-08: Eliminated Tech service fee and started facility No activity fees.

fee of $5 per credit hour.
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Wayne Metro Metro
Year UNL UNO UNK State Central Mid-Plains Northeast Southeast Western Semester Quarter

1997-98 78.50  71.50  63.50  57.75  38.60  32.00  38.00  39.75  38.00  38.25  25.50  

1998-99 82.75  75.50  67.00  59.50  40.00  40.00  39.50  41.25  39.50  39.75  26.50  

1999-2000 87.25  79.75  70.75  62.50  42.00  40.00  41.00  42.75  41.00  39.75  26.50  

2000-01 92.00  84.25  74.75  65.75  44.00  42.00  43.00  43.50  43.00  42.00  28.00  

2001-02 101.25  92.75  82.25  69.75  45.00  48.00  45.00  45.00  44.00  44.25  29.50  

2002-03 111.50  102.00  90.50  76.25  46.00  50.00  47.00  47.25  45.50  47.25  31.50  

2003-04 128.25  117.25  104.00  87.00  50.00  52.00  52.00  50.25  47.50  50.25  33.50  

2004-05 143.75  131.25  116.50  95.00  54.00  54.00  54.00  54.00  51.00  53.25  35.50  

2005-06 151.00  137.75  122.25  97.75  58.00  57.00  57.00  58.50  52.00  57.75  38.50  

2006-07 160.00  146.00  129.50  102.50  62.00  59.00  59.00  63.00  54.00  60.00  40.00  

2007-08 169.50  154.75  137.25  110.00  66.00  62.00  62.00  67.50  61.00  61.50  41.00  

2008-09 179.75  164.00  145.50  116.50  66.00  65.00  64.00  70.50  66.00  64.50  43.00  

2009-10 187.00  170.50  151.25  122.50  70.00  67.00  67.00  70.50  68.00  64.50  43.00  

2010-11 198.25  180.75  160.25  128.75  74.00  70.00  70.00  72.00  70.00  72.00  48.00  

2011-12 208.25  189.75  168.25  135.25  78.00  74.00  73.00  76.50  77.00  72.00  48.00  

2012-13 216.00  196.75  174.50  140.00  80.00  77.00  76.00  81.00  80.00  76.50  51.00  

2013-14 216.00  196.75  174.50  140.00  80.00  77.00  78.50  83.25  83.00  79.50  53.00  

2014-15 216.00  196.75  174.50  140.00  80.00  79.00  82.50  87.75  87.50  79.50  53.00  

2015-16 219.75  200.25  177.50  153.00  82.00  81.00  86.00  90.75  91.50  84.00  56.00  

2016-17 225.25  205.25  182.00  160.00  84.00  84.00  90.00  92.25  95.00  88.50  59.00  

2017-18 237.50  216.25  191.75  172.00  88.00  89.00  94.00  98.25  97.50  91.50  61.00  

2018-19 245.00  223.25  198.00  177.00  88.00  92.00  96.00  101.25  100.00  96.00  64.00  

2019-20 252.00  229.00  203.00  181.50  90.00  94.00  99.00  102.00  104.00  96.00  64.00  

2020-21 259.00  235.00  209.00  186.00  92.00  96.00  105.00  102.00  106.50  99.00  66.00  

2021-22 259.00  235.00  209.00  92.00  98.00  105.00  102.00  106.50  99.00  66.00  
Approved Approved

2022-23 102.00  68.00  
Approved Approved

Rev. 04/21/2021

NEBRASKA PUBLIC INSTITUTION RATE HISTORY
Resident Tuition Per Semester Hour
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MCC

CENTRAL MID-PLAINS NORTHEAST SOUTHEAST WESTERN
Average 

without MCC
(converted to 

semester)
Average 

Nebraska IWCC
1 Per Semester Hour
2
3 FY 2020-21 Rates
4 Tuition 92.00 96.00 105.00 102.00 106.50 100.30 99.00 100.08 187.00
5 Fees 15.00 16.00 20.00 9.00 17.50 15.50 7.50 14.17 17.00
6 Total Cost 107.00 112.00 125.00 111.00 124.00 115.80 106.50 114.25 204.00
7
8 Increase FY 2021-22 Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved
9 Tuition 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.33 0.00

10 Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.50 0.00
11 Total Increase 0.00 2.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.83 0.00
12
13 FY 2021-22 Rates
14 Tuition 92.00 98.00 105.00 102.00 106.50 100.70 99.00 100.42 187.00
15 Fees 15.00 16.00 20.00 12.00 17.50 16.10 7.50 14.67 17.00
16 Total per Semester Hour 107.00 114.00 125.00 114.00 124.00 116.80 106.50 115.09 204.00
17
18 Semester Full-Time (15 semester hours):
19
20 FY 2020-21 Rates
21 Tuition 1,380.00 1,440.00 1,575.00 1,530.00 1,597.50 1,504.50 1,485.00 1,501.25 2,805.00
22 Fees 225.00 240.00 300.00 135.00 262.50 232.50 112.50 212.50 255.00
23 Total Cost 1,605.00 1,680.00 1,875.00 1,665.00 1,860.00 1,737.00 1,597.50 1,713.75 3,060.00
24
25 Increase FY 2021-22 Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved
26 Tuition 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 5.00 0.00
27 Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 7.50 0.00
28 Total Increase 0.00 30.00 0.00 45.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 12.50 0.00
29
30 FY 2021-22 Rates
31 Tuition 1,380.00 1,470.00 1,575.00 1,530.00 1,597.50 1,510.50 1,485.00 1,506.25 2,805.00
32 Fees 225.00 240.00 300.00 180.00 262.50 241.50 112.50 220.00 255.00
33 Total Cost for Full-Time 1,605.00 1,710.00 1,875.00 1,710.00 1,860.00 1,752.00 1,597.50 1,726.25 3,060.00

Nebraska Community College
Resident Semester Tuition & Fee Comparison

as of 07/12/21
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